46
Catalog 4234-MA
MPI™ Medium Pressure Products
M
PI™
Fittings
M
PI

T PTFE Packing: -100ºF (-73ºC) to 450ºF (232ºC)
TG2 PTFE/Glass (25%) Packing to 600ºF (316ºC)
Ordering Guide:
E - Valve Material
SS 316 Stainless Steel (Cold Worked)
2507 Super Duplex (Annealed)
F - Valve Options
LBT Cryogenic Applications to -100ºF (-73ºC)
HYG Hydrogen/Helium Applications
XF Extra Strength Ferrule Set for sizes 12 & 16 (2507 Super Duplex Tubing Only)
G - Electric Flow Regulating Actuator
FRC1 Indoor/Weather-Proof
FRC2 Indoor/Weather-Proof (for 8MP7 or 9MP7 Only)
FRC1X Explosion-Proof - Class 1, Div. 1, Groups B, C, and D
FRC2X Explosion-Proof - Class 1, Div. 1, Groups B, C, and D (for 8MP7 or 9MP7 Only)
FRC1Xc Explosion-Proof with Div 2 Explosion Proof Cable Option
FRC2Xc Explosion-Proof with Div 2 Explosion Proof Cable Option (for 8MP7 or 9MP7 Only)
Example Part Number: 9MP7 — MAN ARR — T — SS — LBT FRC1
Ordering
Parameters/Options:
Valve Size
Connection
Type
Valve
Series
Valve Body/
Stem Type
Valve Packing
(-100 to 600ºF
Options)
Valve
Material
Valve
Options
Electric Flow
Regulating Actuator
Table Reference:
 (see below) A B C D E F G
Example: 9MP7-MANARR-T-SS-LBT-FRC1 =  9/16" MPI, MAN Series Needle Valve, 2 Way Angle/Regulating Stem/Replaceable Seat, 316 Stainless Steel, Cryogenic, Indoor Weather-Proof Electric Actuator
Version FRC2 shown Version FRC1X shown
1- XRD option would require two actuators unless otherwise specified
2- Good ventilation is required when using Valve/Actuator at extended temperatures. Actuator internal temperature cannot exceed -40° to 160°F.